1
V  Miniature Basic Switch
Reliable Basic Switches in a Wide
Variation
■ Wide variation of best-selling microswitches with
switching currents of 10 to 21 A.
■ Can be used for interrupting current when doors
are opened or closed.
■ Available in two types of cases:
thermoplastic resin and thermosetting resin.
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend
1. Ratings
21: 21 A at 250 VAC
16: 16 A at 250 VAC
15: 15 A at 250 VAC
10: 10 A at 250 VAC
2. Contact Gap
None: 1 mm (F gap)
G: 0.5 mm (G gap) (for remodelling)
3. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
5: Short hinge roller lever
6: Hinge roller lever
4. Contact Form
1: SPDT
2: SPST-NC
3: SPST-NO
5. Terminals
A: Solder terminals
C2: Quick-connect terminals (#187)
C: Quick-connect terminals (#250)
6. Maximum Operating Force
6: 3.92 N {400 gf}
5: 1.96 N {200 gf}
4: 0.98 N {100 gf}
Note: These values are for the pin plunger models.
7. Special Purpose (Models with Thermosetting Case Only)
None: Standard (80°C)
T: Heat-resistive (150°C)
RoHS Compliant
V-@@@-@@@-@
1    2    3     4    5    6      7
2
VV
■ List of Models
General-purpose Models
Thermoplastic Case
Note: A: Solder terminals
C2: Quick-connect terminals (#187)
C: Quick-connect terminals (#250)
Consult your OMRON sales representative for details on SPST-NO and SPST-NC models.
Actuator Contact form Terminals (see note) 21 A 16 A
(OF: 3.92 N {400 gf}) (OF: 1.96 N {200 gf})
SPDT A --- V-16-1A5
C2 --- V-16-1C25
C V-21-1C6 V-16-1C5
SPST-NC A --- V-16-2A5
C2 --- V-16-2C25
C V-21-2C6 V-16-2C5
SPST-NO A --- V-16-3A5
C2 --- V-16-3C25
C V-21-3C6 V-16-3C5
SPDT A --- V-161-1A5
C2 --- V-161-1C25
C V-211-1C6 V-161-1C5
A --- V-162-1A5
C2 --- V-162-1C25
C V-212-1C6 V-162-1C5
A --- V-163-1A5
C2 --- V-163-1C25
C V-213-1C6 V-163-1C5
A --- V-164-1A5
C2 --- V-164-1C25
C V-214-1C6 V-164-1C5
A --- V-165-1A5
C2 --- V-165-1C25